

Terms and Conditions

By participating in this Lucky Draw, you agree to abide by these terms and conditions:

The Lucky Draw is organised by the Faculty of Science (FOS), National University of Singapore and the qualifying period is **18 May 2024**, **Saturday**, **from 11.00 am to 4:30 pm (Singapore time)**. Submissions received after the closing date will not be eligible.

The Lucky Draw is open to FOS alumni, staff and students, including incoming students, who attend the FOS Open House 2024 and Homecoming for Alumni programme on 18 May 2024. Members of the Organising Committees of Open House and Homecoming from the Science Dean's Office and departments are excluded from participating.

Each person is only eligible to win one prize.

Only one entry per person is allowed even if you have submitted multiple entries for the Lucky Draw.

The Lucky Draw will be conducted on the week of 20 May 2024. 20 winners will be selected randomly among eligible entries and the winners will be notified via email **by 31 May 2024**. Prizes not collected within one month from the date of notification from the Science Dean's Office, Faculty of Science, will be forfeited.

You consent to NUS collecting, using and disclosing your personal data (as set out fully in https://nus.edu.sg/ormc/personal-data-protection/) for the purposes of administering this Lucky Draw, disclosure of all such information provided by you to authorised NUS personnel and/or third parties or appointed vendors (which may be based in or outside of Singapore) involved in this Lucky Draw on a need-to-know basis, as well as publicity of the prize winners on FOS' publicity channels, including Instagram and Facebook.

NUS reserves the right to vary the terms, suspend or terminate the Lucky Draw without any liability to any party, and the right to select/replace/substitute winners at its sole and absolute discretion. Queries on such matters will not be entertained.

NUS reserves the right to withdraw, substitute or replace any prizes stated in the Lucky Draw with other prizes that it deems to be of similar or equal value without prior notice and without liability to any party.

NUS' decision in all matters relating to the conduct of the Lucky Draw, verification of the identity of the prize winners, and replacement or substitution of prizes (where applicable) shall be final and conclusive. Correspondence or queries on such matters will not be entertained.

In no event shall NUS be responsible to you or any third party for any liability, claims, demands, or damages that you or any third party may have arising out of or in connection with the Lucky Draw.